$0.8 million as of November 29, 2025 and approximately $0.8 million as of May 31, 2025. 

Common and Class B Common Stock:  At the Annual Meeting held on October 7, 2025, stockholders approved the Second 
Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation which increased the aggregate number of shares for issuance to twenty-five million 
shares (25,000,000) consisting of twenty-two million (22,000,000) shares of common stock, three million shares (3,000,000) of Class 
B common stock and no shares of preferred stock. The Class B common stock has 10 votes per share and has transferability restrictions; 
however, Class B common stock may be converted into common stock on a share-for-share basis at any time.